
Vorrunde 
 

Gruppe A Siege Fehler 

1. Carsten Winkler 3 0 

2. Paul Kessler 1 1 

3. Thomas Brandt 1 5 

4. Sebastian Oswald 1 5 

Gruppe D 

1. Udo Roller 3 5 

2. Rudi Resch 2 10 

3. Heike Kessler 1 10 

4. Hartmut Kälberer 0 16 

Gruppe G 

1. Marcel Drewes 2 2 

2. Klaus Oswald 2 5 

3. Stefanie Börnke 2 7 

4. Claudia Pflüger 0 11 

 
 

Gruppe B Siege Fehler 

1. Ralf Kessler 2 5 

2. Jürgen Maiwald 2 5 

3. Rudolf Joszko 1 9 

4. Günther Schmidt 1 10 

Gruppe E   

1. Marianne Brandt 3 3 

2. Wolfgang Mühldorfer 2 4 

3. Heinz Maiwald 1 15 

4. Sandra Filipzik 0 9 

 

Stechen um Einzug ins Achtelfinale: 

Thomas Brandt – Christian Oswald 

5 : 1 

 
 

Gruppe C  Siege Fehler 

1. Hans-Peter Sahr 3 2 

2. Kay Kudinow 2 8 

3. Jutta Karls 1 14 

4. Ingo Lehr 0 6 

Gruppe F 

1. Stefan Börnke 3 2 

2. Korn. Günther-Sahr 1 2 

3. Christian Oswald 1 5 

4. Andreas Filipzik 1 11 

 

 
Achtelfinale 
Carsten Winkler – Stefanie Börnke 1 : 3 
Ralf Kessler – Christian Oswald 0 : 1 
Hans-Peter Sahr – Klaus Oswald 5 : 0 
Udo Roller – Wolfgang Mühldorfer 1 : 1 x 
Marianne Brandt – Kornelia Günther-Sahr 2 : 4 
Stefan Börnke – Rudi Resch 1 : 2 
Marcel Drewes – Kay Kudinow 0 : 7 
Paul Kessler – Jürgen Maiwald 2 : 2 x 

Viertelfinale 
Marianne Brandt – Carsten Winkler 4 : 0 
Wolfgang Mühldorfer – Klaus Oswald 5 : 0 
Ralf Kessler – Jürgen Maiwald 0 : 1 
Stefan Börnke – Marcel Drewes 11 : 0 

Halbfinale 
Carsten Winkler – Klaus Oswald 1 : 0 
Ralf Kessler – Marcel Drewes 2 : 0 

Um Platz 3 
Carsten Winkler – Ralf Kessler 0 : 0 x 

Finale 
Klaus Oswald – Marcel Drewes 0 : 1 (x = bessere Zeit) 



Automobil- und Motorrad-Club Mittlerer Neckar e.V. 

17. ADAC Winter-Automobilparallelturnier 

14.2.2009  Esslingen 

 1. Klaus Oswald AMC Mittlerer Neckar ADAC Württemberg 

 2. Marcel Drewes AMC Mittlerer Neckar ADAC Württemberg 

 3. Ralf Kessler  RKV Lomersheim ADAC Württemberg 

 4. Carsten Winkler AC Oelde ADAC Westfalen 

 5. Marianne Brandt Dänischenhagen ADAC Schleswig-Holstein 

 6. Stefan Börnke MSC Herten ADAC Westfalen 

 7. Jürgen Maiwald MSC Deizisau ADAC Württemberg 

 8. Wolfgang Mühldorfer AMC Mittlerer Neckar ADAC Südbayern 

 9. Udo Roller RKV Lomersheim ADAC Württemberg 

 10. Hans-Peter Sahr  MSC Dürrn ADAC Nordbaden 

 11. Stefanie Börnke MSC Herten ADAC Westfalen 

 12. Rudi Resch RKV Lomersheim ADAC Württemberg 

 13. Kay Kudinow Rasteder AC ADAC Weser-Ems 

 14. Paul Kessler RKV Lomersheim ADAC Württemberg 

 15. Kornelia Günther-Sahr MSC Dürrn ADAC Nordbaden 

 16. Christian Oswald AMC Mittlerer Neckar ADAC Württemberg 

 17. Thomas Brandt Dänischenhagen ADAC Schleswig-Holstein 

 18. Rudolf Joszko RKV Lomersheim ADAC Württemberg 

 19. Heike Kessler RKV Lomersheim ADAC Württemberg 

 20. Jutta Karls AMC Mittlerer Neckar ADAC Württemberg 

 21. Heinz Maiwald MSC Deizisau ADAC Württemberg 

 22. Sebastian Oswald AMC Mittlerer Neckar ADAC Württemberg 

 23. Günther Schmidt AMC Mittlerer Neckar ADAC Württemberg 

 24. Andreas Filipzik AMC Mittlerer Neckar ADAC Württemberg 

 25. Ingo Lehr AMC Mittlerer Neckar ADAC Württemberg 

 26. Sandra Filipzik AMC Mittlerer Neckar ADAC Württemberg 

 27. Claudia Pflüger  RKV Lomersheim ADAC Württemberg 

 28. Hartmut Kälberer MSC Deizisau ADAC Württemberg 


